## **RESOLUTION NO. 2025-04**

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-04 – A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POMONA, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING AUTHORIZED STAFFING LEVELS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-25 OPERATING BUDGET

**WHEREAS,** on June 3, 2024, the City Council adopted the Fiscal Year 2024-25 Operating Budget, which includes authorized staffing levels citywide and funding for personnel; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council desires to amend the Fiscal Year 2024-25 authorized staffing levels by reclassifying the Management Analyst to the Senior Management Analyst in the Innovation & Technology Department.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Pomona, California, as follows:

**SECTION 1.** The City Council hereby amends the City's Fiscal Year 2024-25 authorized staffing levels by reclassifying a Management Analyst to Senior Management Analyst as follows:

ı	Department	Action	Proposed Position	Proposed Salary Range Annual	Funding Step	Annual Cost	FY 2024- 25 Impact	Funding Source	Fund Detail	FY 2024-2 Budget Amendme
								Innovation		
			Sr.	136,277 -				&		
I	nnovation &		Management	159,536				Technology	675-1410-	
_	Technology	Reclassification	Analyst	(MC-070)	4	153,286	7,267	Fund	51012	No

- (1) Estimated Annual cost includes benefits for respective position
- (2) Fiscal impact for FY 2024-25 if position is filled by January 2025
- (3) Funding estimated at step 3, may be more/less depending on recruitment

**SECTION 2.** The actions approved herein shall become effective January 12, 2025.

**SECTION 3.** The City Clerk shall attest and certify to the passage and adoption of this Resolution, and it shall become effective immediately upon its approval.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 6th day of January 2025.

CITY OF POMONA:
Tim Sandoval

## ATTACHMENT NO. 1

	Mayor		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	ATTEST:		
Sonia Carvalho City Attorney	Rosalia A. Butler, MMC City Clerk		
	colution was duly adopted by the City Council of the City on January 6, 2025 by the following vote of the Council:		
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:			
	Rosalia A. Butler, MMC City Clerk		